State of New Hampshire

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

N.H. FEDERATION OF TEACHERS for : DOVER TEACHERS UNION, AFT, : AFL-CIO :

Complainant

CASE NO. T-0305:4

v.

DECISION NO. 96-049

NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION/ : NEW HAMPSHIRE :

Respondent

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT

Pursuant to written notification from the representative of the complainant stating that the issues in dispute in this matter had been settled and that the complainant, the New Hampshire Federation of Teachers on behalf of the Dover Teachers Union, AFT, AFL-CIO, wishes to withdraw its complaint against the National Education Association/New Hampshire relative to the proper apportionment of dues between the two organizations, it is

ORDERED that the hearing caused to be scheduled as the result of Decision No. 96-044, dated June 12, 1996 be removed from the Board's docket of cases and that the complaint be, and the same hereby is, DISMISSED.

Signed this 18th day of June, 1996.

EDWARD J. HASELTINE

Chairman